

## Proclamation OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

## In Recognition of Elizabeth Zangari For Her Outstanding Public Service

WHEREAS, Elizabeth first began working for the County of El Dorado in January, 1997 as an extra help Office Assistant working on ambulance billing in Public Health; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth became a permanent employee as a Fiscal Assistant in April, 1998; and

WHEREAS, in July, 2000, Elizabeth transferred to the Administration Division in the Department of Transportation for a promotion as a Senior Fiscal Assistant; promoted to Fiscal Technician in September, 2003; promoted to Administrative Technician in the Engineering Division of the Department of Transportation in January, 2005; and, just two short months later, Elizabeth was promoted to Department Analyst I and began working with the Zones of Benefit Program; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth was promoted to Department Analyst II in September, 2007, and for over 14 years, Elizabeth has worked with the Zones of Benefit Program handling 109 zones; coordinating with 33 advisory committees; numerous contractors and consultants; delivery of direct charges for road and drainage maintenance, snow plowing, lighting and landscaping, vector control, waste management, airports and cemeteries for inclusion on the County's tax roll, as well as other County departments and agencies; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Zangari is retiring with 23 years of outstanding public service for the County of El Dorado.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado, does, with great appreciation and gratitude, recognize Elizabeth for her significant contributions to the County and outstanding public service.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 17th day of December, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Kim Dawson

Clerking the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

Ayes: Noes: Absent:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

